STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

	CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	
		17R2450000	01	
		REGISTRATION NUMBER		
1.	This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:			
	STATE AGENCY'S NAME			
	Department of California Highway Patrol			
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME			
	County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation			
2.	The term of this			
	Agreement is 01/09/2018 through	12/31/2020		
3.	The maximum amount of this \$324,800.00			
	Agreement after this amendment is: 324,800.00			
4.	The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:			
	Amend Exhibit A – Scope of Work			

1. The County of El Dorado agrees to reimburse the Department of California Highway Patrol (CHP) for costs associated with traffic control related services within the vicinity of El Dorado County, as requested via phone, fax, or e-mail by County's Contract Administrator.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR	CALIFORNIA Department of General Services Use Only	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation	Use Only	
County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation		
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	
&		
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		
Rafael Martinez, Director		
ADDRESS		
2441 Headington Rd.		
Placerville, California 95667		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
AGENCY NAME		
Department of California Highway Patrol		
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	
E		
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		Exempt per:
ADDRESS		